00 cm

# UNITED STATES TARIFF COMMISSION

PUBLICATIONS of the U.S. TARIFF COMMISSION

\*\*\*\*\*



TC Publication 259

Washington, D.C. August 1968

# UNITED STATES TARIFF COMMISSION

Stanley D. Metzger, Chairman

Glenn W. Sutton, Vice Chairman

Penelope H. Thunberg

Bruce E. Clubb

Donn N. Bent, Secretary

Address all communications to
United States Tariff Commission
Washington, D.C. 20436

-----

# UNITED STATES TARIFF COMMISSION Washington

#### PUBLICATIONS OF THE TARIFF COMMISSION

January 1951 - August 1968

# OUTLINE OF CONTENTS

			Page
A.	Introduc	ction	1
В.	1. 2.	reports Cumulative Periodic Miscellaneous	14
C.	Reports	on countries or other geographic areas	<b>.</b> 173
D.	Reports	on commodities	20

#### A. INTRODUCTION

1. Coverage. This pamphlet lists all publications issued by the Tariff Commission during the period from January 1, 1951, through August 31, 1968.

It is expected that supplemental lists will be issued annually, and cumulated at appropriate intervals.

Publications issued before 1951 are, in most cases, out of print as well as out of date. Special needs for such publications should be taken up in writing or in person with the Secretary's Office.

- 2. Depository Libraries. In many cases, the publications listed herein may be found in Federal Depository Libraries. These include leading public, university, and college libraries throughout the country. A complete list of depository libraries may be obtained from the Superintendent of Documents of the U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402.
- 3. Requests and Orders. Publications which are listed as available from the Tariff Commission may be obtained without charge as long as the supply lasts.

Publications shown as available at the U.S. Government Printing Office may be ordered from the Division of Public Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402. Orders should be accompanied by check or money order for the amount indicated. All such orders and checks should be made out to the Superintendent of Documents, not to the Tariff Commission. (TC28196)

4. Explanation of Symbols. In the following sections publications e listed under the several categories shown in the Outline of Contents. mmarized information concerning each report is shown in a series of x columns. For columns 1, 2, 4 and 6, the headings are sufficiently planatory. The symbols used in columns 3 and 5 are as follows:

# EXPLANATORY SYMBOLS

# lumns 1, 2, 4 & 6 - self explanatory

# lumn 3 - Nature of Report

Symbol	Explanation
Sec. 7	Report under Sec. 7, Trade Agreements Extension Act of 1951, the "escape clause" provision.
Sec. 7-E0	Annual follow-up report under E.O. 10401, where President has taken "escape" action under Sec. 7.
Sec. 22	Report under Sec. 22, Agricultural Adjustment Act, relating to import interference with agricultural programs.
Sec. 332	Report specifically requested by Congress under Sec. 332, Tariff Act of 1930.
Sec. 336	Report under Sec. 336, Tariff Act of 1930, relating to differences in cost of production between the United States and other countries.
Sec. 337	Report under Sec. 337, Tariff Act of 1930, relating to unfair import practices.
AD .	Report under Sec. 201(a) of the Antidumping Act, 1921.
TEA-I	<pre>Industry investigation for relief for an industry as a whole under Sec. 301(b) of the Trade Expansion Act of 1962.</pre>
TEA-F	Firm investigation for adjustment assistance under Sec. 301(c)(1) of the Trade Expansion Act of 1962.
TEA-W	Worker investigation for adjustment assistance for a group of workers under Sec. 301(c)(2) of the Trade Expansion Act of 1962.
TEA-IA) TEA-IR) TEA-I-EX)	<pre>Industry investigations under Sec. 351(d) of   the Trade Expansion Act of 1962.</pre>

# Column 3 - Nature of Report (Continued)

GEN

Report issued under the Commission's general investigative powers, provided

in Sec. 332, Tariff Act, 1930.

APTA

Report issued under Sec. 302(e) of the Automotive Products Trade Act of 1965.

Column 5 - Where obtainable (and price, if any)

Explanation Symbol

TC

Report may be obtained from the Tariff Commission without charge, as long as

available.

GPO-25¢

Shows price at which report may be obtained from Division of Public Documents; not available at Tariff

Commission.

œ

Out of print, but may be read at Tariff Commission or in depository libraries.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Co1 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
	B. GEN	ERAL REPORTS			
ual reports:					
Chirty-fifth, 1951 Chirty-sixth, 1952 Chirty-seventh, 1953 Chirty-eighth, 1954 Chirty-ninth, 1955 Cortieth, 1956 Corty-first, 1957 Corty-second, 1958 Corty-Third, 1959 Corty-fifth, 1961 Corty-sixth, 1962 Corty-seventh, 1963 Corty-eighth, 1964 Corty-ninth, 1965 Ciftieth, 1966 Cifty-first, 1967 Crican Selling Price: Conversion rates	1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957 1958 1959 1960 1961 1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967	GEN	58 82 66 72 59 61 63 66 76 64 58 32 26 26	OP OP OP OP OP OP OP OP OP GPO-25¢ GPO-20¢ GPO-15¢ GPO-20¢ GPO-20¢	T.C3 T.C47 T.C77 T.C119 T.C146 T.C168 T.C193 T.C227
omotive products:					
etition for adjustment assistance by certain workers of: Ford Motor Co.	1966	APTA-W-1	2	TC	T.C171
(Pennsauken, N.J.) General Motors Corp.	1966	APTA-W-2	5	TC	T.C176
(Grand Rapids, Mich.) Fram Corp.	1966	APTA-W-3	14	TC	T.C184
(Birmingham, Ala.) Maremont Corp.	1966	APTA-W-1	6	TC	T.C191
(Cleveland, Ohio) Borg-Warner Corp.	1967	APTA-W-5	3	TC	T.C195
(Memphia, Tenn.) Rockwell-Standard Corp. (Adrian, Mich.)	196 <b>7</b>	APTA-W-6	4	TC	T.C198

Col 1	Co1 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	001.2	001 3	COT 4	001 9	COT O
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
tomotive products					
(continued):			ł		
Eaton, Yale & Towne,	1967	APTA-W-7	4	TC	T.C199
Inc. (Detroit, Mich.) Eaton, Yale & Towne, Inc. (Lackawanna, N.Y.)	1967	APTA-W-8	4	TC	T.C202
American Motors Corp. (Milwaukee, Wisc.)	1967	APTA-W-9	7	TC	T.C203
American Motors Corp. (Kenosha, Wisc.)	1967	APTA-W-10	6	TC	T.C204
Chrysler Corp.	196 <b>7</b>	APTA-W-11	6	TC	T.C205
(Detroit, Mich.) General Motors Corp.	1967	APTA-W-12	5	TC	T.C208
(Wilmington, Del.) General Motors Corp.	1967	APTA-W-13	. 5	TC	T.C209
(N. Tarrytown, N.Y.) General Motors Corp.	1967	APTA-W-14	5	TC	T.C210
(N. Tarrytown, N.Y.) Eaton, Yale & Towne, Inc.	196 <b>7</b>	APTA-W-16	4	TC	T.C212
(Cleveland, Ohio) Borg-Warner Corp.	1967	APTA-W-17	5	TC	T.C218
(Detroit, Mich.) Rockwell-Standard Corp.	1967	APTA-W-18	- 5	TC	T.C220
(Mishawaka, Ind.) Borg-Warner Corp.	1967	APTA-W-19	4	TC	T.C223
(Detroit, Mich.) Pittsburgh Plate Glass	1967	APTA-W-20	12	TC	T.C224
Co. (Ford City, Pa.) Pittsburgh Plate Glass	1967	APTA-W-21	12	TÇ	T.C225
Co. (Creighton, Pa.) C. M. Hall Lamp Co. (Detroit, Mich.)	1968	APTA-W-22	6	TC	T.C.=236
Imports of: 1/ 1964 1965 1966	1965 1966 196 <b>7</b>	GEN GEN GEN	95 93 97	TC TC TC	T.C159 T.C183 T.C216
		1			

<sup>1/</sup> This report replaces Imports of Coal-Tar Products as of 1964.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
products, s of: 1/ : 3 - 1/ - 1/ - 1/ - 1/ - 1/ - 1/ - 1/ -	1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957 1958 1959 1960 1961 1962 1963 1964	GEN	40 39 52 53 67 72 75 83 87 89 96 91	OP TC OP TC TC TC TC TC	T.C98 T.C131
s Valuation iminary report 1 Report	1966 1967	SEC. 332 SEC. 332	86 Not r	TC eleased	T.C180 T.C196
opment of a Uniform ernational Tariff enclature, The (From 3 to 1967 With Em- sis on the Brussels eff Nomenclature)	1968	GEN	54	TC	T.C237
of Publications Demental List	1965 1966	GEN GEN	24 3	TC - TC	T.C154 T.C154 (Supp.)
of Publications	1968	CEN	36	TC	T.C259

his report has been replaced by Imports of Benzenoid Chemicals.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Operation of the trade  agreements program: July 1 - June 30: Fourth, 1951 Fifth, 1952 Sixth, 1953 Seventh, 1954 Eighth, 1955 Ninth, 1956 Tenth, 1957 Eleventh, 1958 Twelfth, 1959 Thirteenth, 1960 Fourteenth, 1961-62 Fifteenth, 1963 Sixteenth, 1964 Seventeenth, 1965 Eighteenth, 1965	1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957 1958 1959 1960 1961 1963 1964 1965 1966 1968	GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN	159 174 155 207 182 217 155 211 169 139 99 146 140 175 225	OP OP OP OP OP OP OP OP GPO-45¢ GPO-35¢ GPO-35¢ GPO-35¢	2d ser. 1' 2d ser. 1' 2d ser. 1' 2d ser. 1' 2d ser. 1 2d ser. 2 2d ser. 2 7.C9 7.C51 7.C120 7.C161 7.C161 7.C192 7.C252
Organic chemicals and plastics materials Facts for industry series 6-2 and 6-10	1951-61	GEN	Į,	OP	
Facts for industry S.O.C. series C and P	1962-	GEN		TC	
Organizations and Functions [excerpt from the GPO Manual].	1967	GEN	8	TC	
Quantitative Import Restrictions of the U.S.	1968	GEN	139	TC	T.C24
Quantitative restrictions and tariff quotas on U.S. imports as provided for or cited in the Tariff Schedules of the U.S.	1965	GEN	18	TC	T.C16!

(TC28196)

		·			
Col 1	Col 2	Co1 ,	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
pplication of trade- reement reductions import-duty rates imports from Poland.	1961	GEN	17	TC	T.C4
es of practice and rocedure.	1962	GEN	17	TC	·
ected list of publica- ions relating to nited States tariff nd commercial policy nd to the General greement on Tariffs nd Trade.	1963	GEN	18	TC	T.C83
al and administrative visions of the Tariff of 1930, as amended of December 1, 1960: Itial publication, p. (This document stains statute-at-reg citations to each prison giving the ader a ready reference the changes made with spect to each of the ecial and administrave provisions of the riff Act of 1930.)	1961	GEN :	145	GPO- <u>1</u> /	

his document, which is loose leaf, is sold on a subscription basis for \$2.25.75 for foreign mailing) which includes the basic manual and supplements as y are issued for an indefinite period.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Status or outcome of  investigations: (These publications are revised periodically; each new edition is all inclusive and supersedes all previous editions.)					
Agricultural Adjustment Act, as amended, sec. 22, 1958-68	1968	GEN	79	TC	T.C246
Antidumping Act of 1921,	1967	GEN	5	TC	
as amended, 1955-67 Automotive Products Trade					
Act of 1965, 1966-68 Tariff Act of 1930:	1968	GEN	8	TC	
Sec. 332, 1952-63	1963 1963	GEN GEN	34	TC TC	T.C97
Sec. 336, 1946-63 Sec. 337, 1949-68 Trade Agreements Act, as amended: Sec. 3 ("peril point"),	1968	GEN	11	TC	T.C244
1948-62	1964	GEN	374	TC	T.C133
Sec. 7 ("escape clause"), 1948-62 [Includes information on reports under E.O. 10401, and certain information on quotas.]  Trade Expansion Act of 1962:	1963	GEN	104	TC	T.C116
Sec. 221	1968	GEN	5 8	TC	T.C1/
Sec. 225(b) Sec. 301 [Includes Industry, Firm, and Worker investiga- tions.]	1967 1968	GEN GEN	8 5	TC TC	T.C234
Sec. 351(d)	1968	GEN	5	TC	

1/ This compilation will be released some time in September.

(TC28196)

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
maries of Trade and Tariff Information lereal Grains, Malts, Starches, and Animal	1966	GEN	219	TC	T.C179
feeds, Sch. 1, Vol. 6 Inorganic Chemicals II, Sch. 4, Vol. 3	1966	GEN	174	TC	T.C188
lobacco and Tobacco Products, Sch. 1,	1967	GEN	110	TC	Т.С194
Vood and Related Products 1, Sch. 2, Vol. 1	1967	GEN	231	TC	T.C201
[ron and Steel, Sch. 6,	1967	GEN	294	TC	T.C221
Arms and Ammunition; Fishing Tackle, Wheel Goods; Sporting Goods; Games and Toys, Sch. 7, Vol. 4	1968	GEN	2 <b>5</b> ft	TC	T.C231
Jem, Gemstones, Indus- trial Diamonds, Clays, Fluorspar, Talc, and Misc. Nonmetallic Min- erals and Products	1968	GEN .	216	TC .	T.C235
thereof, Sch. 5, Vol. 2 Fatty Substances, Waxes, and Misc. Chemical Products, Sch. 4, Vol. 12	1968	GEN	190	TC	T.C239
Dairy Products and Bird's Eggs, Sch. 1, Vol. 4	1968	GEN	159	TC	T.C240
Nonferrous Metals 1, Sch. 6, Vol. 1	1968	GEN	207	TC	T.C241
Textiles Furnishings and Apparel, Sch. 3, Vol. 5	1968	GEN	308	- TC	т.С245
Paper and Related Products 1, Sch. 2, Vol. 3	1968	GEN	239	TC .	T.C247

This series, when completed, will consist of 62 volumes. These volumes are eleased as they are completed.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Tariff Information— Continued: Jewelry and Related Articles, Decorative Materials, Combs, Smokers' Articles, Pens, Pencils, Works of Art and Antiques,	1968	GEN		TC	T.C249
Sch. 7, Vol. 6 Animals and Meats, Sch.	1968	GEN	189	TC	T.C250
<pre>1, Vol. 1 Pigments, Inks, Paints, and Related Products,</pre>	1968	GEN	174	TC	T.C251
Sch. 4, Vol. 10 Inorganic Chemicals I,	1968	GEN	187	TC	T.C253
Sch. 4, Vol. 2 Fish: Fresh, Chilled, Frozen, or Cured Sch. 1, Vol. 2	1968	GEN	201	TC	T.C254
Rubber and Plastics Products, Sch. 7, Vol. 7	1968	GEN	150	TC	T.C256
Pressed and Blown Glass-	1968	GEN	135	TC	T.C257
ware, Sch. 5, Vol. 4 Animal and Vegetable Fats and Oils, Sch. 1, Vol. 12	1968	GEN	181	TC	T.C258
Synthetic organic chemicals  United States production and sales:  1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957 1958 1959 1960	1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957 1958 1959 1960	GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN	179 178 181 184 187 192 195 195 203 227	OP OP OP OP OP OP OP GPO-\$1.00	

----

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
netic organic chemicals United States production and sales (continued): 61 62 63 64 65 66	1962 1963 1964 1965 1967 1968	GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN	233 240 244 232 212 211	GPO-\$1.25 GPO-\$1.50 GPO-\$1.50 GPO-\$1.25 GPO-\$1.00 GPO-\$1.50	T.C72 T.C114 T.C143 T.C167 T.C206 T-C248
hetic organic chemicals and plastics and resin aterials, Production and sales by the four argest U.S. producers and sellers, 1958 and 959.	1961	GEN	11	TC	т.с40
ulations showing the alculated average ad alorem equivalents of inited States rates of luty.	1962	GEN	50	TC	T.C53

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Co1 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Interest Int	1960	GEN (Cust Simp. Act 1954)			
States Schedule 1. Animal and vegetable products	,		819 484	GPO-\$4.25 GPO-\$2.25	
Schedule 2. Wood and paper; printed matter			301	GPO-\$1.50	
Schedule 3. Textile fibers and textile products		* .	620	GPO-\$3.25	·
Schedule 4. Chemicals			462	GPO-\$2.25	
and related products Schedule 5. Nonmetallic minerals and products			406	GPO-\$2.00	
Schedule 6. Metals and metal products			903	GPO-\$4.75	
Schedule 7. Specified products; miscella-neous and nonenumerated products.			896	GPO-\$5.00	
Schedule 8. Special classification pro- visions appendix to the			178	GPO-\$1.00	
tariff schedules Submitting report Alphabetical index of commodities provided for in the proposed tariff schedules of	1961		83 127	GPO-35¢ GPO-65¢	
the United States First suppl. report Second suppl. report Third suppl. report Fourth suppl. report Fifth suppl. report Sixth suppl. report Seventh suppl. report	1962 1962 1963 1963 1963 1963	GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN GEN	1102 6 77 14 59 20 6	GPO-\$6.00 TC TC TC TC TC TC	<u>1</u> /

<sup>1/</sup> An abridged form of this report is available from the U.S. Tariff Commissic

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
ariff Schedules of the United States (Annotated) (1963): Initial publication, 609 p. (This publication contains annotations prescribing statistical information to be supplied on customs forms.)	1963	GEN	609	GPO- <u>1</u> /	T.C103
ariff Schedules of the United States (1963): Initial publication, 511 p. (This publication contains the tariff schedules as published in 28 F.R. 8599 and 9131; it does not contain the statistical reporting numbers.)	1963	GEN	511	GPO-2/	T.C112
ariff Schedules of the United States (Annotated) (1965): Initial publication, 640 p. (This publication contains annotations prescribing statistical information to be supplied on customs forms.)	1965	GEN	640	GPO- <u>3</u> /	T.C163

L/ This document, which is loose leaf, is sold on a subscription basis for \$5.00 (\$6.25 for foreign mailing) which includes supplemental pages as they are issued. 2/ This document, which is loose leaf, is sold on a subscription basis for \$4.00 (\$5.00 for foreign mailing) which includes supplemental pages as they are issued. 3/ This document, which is loose leaf, is sold on a subscription basis for \$6.00 (\$7.50 for foreign mailing) and includes supplemental pages as they are issued.

Col l	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Pariff Schedules of the United States (Annotated) (1968): Initial publication, 634 p. (This publication contains annotations prescribing statistical information to be supplied on customs forms.)	1968	GEN	63Ц	GPO- <u>1</u> /	T.C222
The Latin American Free Trade Association	1962	GEN	21	TC	T.C60
The Tariff and its History (Reprint of 1934)  Title 19 of the U. S.  Code, Study of temporary entry provisions of; (Report on Legislative	1949	GEN	109	OP	
objectives). Interim Report	1966	332-45	81	TC	T.C170
United States import  duties (1958): Initial publication, 356 p. (This document contains a restatement in tabular form of all of the duty provisions of the Tariff Act of 1930, and brings the duties up to date through July 1, 1958.)	1959	GEN	356	OP- <u>2</u> /	

<sup>1/</sup> This document, which is loose leaf, is sold on a subscription basis for \$6.00 (\$7.50 for foreign mailing) and includes supplemental pages as they are issued. 2/ This publication has been superseded by the <a href="Tariff Schedules of the United States">Tariff Schedules of the United States</a>.

Col l	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
ited States import duties (1962): publication, 102 p. (This document contains a restatement in tabular form of all of the duty provisions of the Tariff Act of 1930, and brings the duties up to date through July 1, 1962;)	1962	GEN	402	OP- <u>1</u> /	
nited States import  duties (1963): Initial publication, 402 p. (This document contains a restatement in tabular form of all of the duty provisions of the Tariff Act of 1930, and brings the duties up to date through July 1, 1963.)	1963	GEN	402	OP- <u>1</u> /	

<sup>/</sup> This publication has been superseded by the Tariff Schedules of the United tates.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
	C. <u>R</u>	EPORTS ON COU GEOGRAPI	UNTRIES O		
A		1	ľ		
Australia	1964	AD	,	TC	T.C124
Cast iron soil pipe	1964	AD AD	11	TC	T.C121
Chromic acid	1904	I AD	1 11	10	1.0121
Pol gium					
Belgium Hot-rolled carbon steel	1963	AD	7	TC	T.C93
wire rods	1/0/	1 110	1	1 10	1.095
Portland cement	1961	AD	3	TC	T.C22
Rayon staple fiber	1961	AD	3	TC	T.C19
Mayon Scapie 11001	1/01	I III		1 10	1.017
Canada					
Hardboard	1957	AD	2	TC	
Nepheline syenite	1960	AD	7	TC	
Nepheline syenite	1961	AD	5	TC	T.C1
Peat moss	1964	AD	3	TC	T.C123
Portland cement	1959	AD	4	TC	
Steel bars & shapes.	1964	AD	• 18	TC ·	T.C135
Carbon				1	
Steel jacks	1966	AD	8	TC	T.C186
Steel reinforcing bars	1964	AD	22	TC	T.C122
Technical vanillin	1963	AD	2	TC	T.C88
Vital wheat gluten	1964	AD	7	TC	T.C126
		ł		,	1
<u>Cuba</u>	4_				
Rayon staple fiber	1961	AD	3	TC	T.C23
		-	1	1	1
Czechoslovakia	10/0	1 45		mo.	
Bicycles	1960	AD	2	TC	m a 25
Glass, Sheet (in jal-	1962	AD	7	TC	T.C75
ousie louvre sizes)	1964	AD	١,	TC	m c 1//
Glass, Window Leather work shoes	1966	AD AD	4 4	TC	T.C144 T.C185
Montan wax	1956	AD	2	TC	1.010
rionoan wax	1970	, AD	~	1	
Dominican Republic					
Portland cement	1962	AD	3	TC	T.C54
Portland cement	1963	AD	lií	TC	T.C87
				1	
j		ļ		1	
			•	ă .	*

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
nland Tissue paper	1958	AD	2	TC	
ance Hot-rolled carbon steel wire rods	1963	AD	8	TC	T.C99
Potash, Muriate of Rayon staple fiber Rayon staple fiber Titanium dioxide	1955 1959 1961 1963	AD AD AD AD	2 4 3 6	TC TC TC TC	T.C18 T.C109
rmany, Federal Republic Pocket pencil	1955	AD	2	TC	
sharpeners Potash, Muriate of	1955	AD	2	TC	
rmany, Soviet Zone Montan wax Potash, Muriate of	1956 1955	AD AD	2 2	TC TC	
ermany, West Hot-rolled carbon	1963	AD	8	TC	T.C95
steel wire rods Rayon staple fiber Titanium dioxide	1961 • 1966	AD AD	3 5	TC TC	T.C24 T.C172
ungery Bicycles	1965	AD	3	TC	T.C151
apan Azobisformamide Baby carriers, Plastic Postwar developments in Japan's foreign	1965 1964 1958	AD AD GEN	9 5 195	TC TC GPO-60¢	T.C153 T.C141 2d ser. 201
trade Titanium dioxide Titanium dioxide White Portland cement	1964 1966 1964	AD AD AD	5 4 14	TC TC TC	T.C125 T.C174 T.C129
uxembourg  Hot-rolled carbon  steel wire rods	1963	AD	8	TC	T.C94

	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
•	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Netherlands Nicotine sulphate	1955	AD	2	TC	
Norway Tissue paper	1958	AD	2	TC	
Poland  Cast iron soil pipe Reapplication of trade- agreement reductions in import-duty rates to imports from Poland	1967 1961	AD GEN	22 17	TC TC	T.C214 T.C4
Portugal Portland cement	1961	AD	8	TC	T.C37
South Africa, Union of Hardboard	1957	AD	2	TC	·
Sweden Portland cement	1961	AD	3	TC	T.C10
United Kingdom Cast iron soil pipe fittings	1955	AD	2	TC	
Plastic sheet	1964	AD	3	TC	T.C138
U.S.S.R. Glass, window Titanium sponge	1964 1968	AD AD	4 33	TC TC	T.C140 T.C255
		1	į.	1	Į.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report
	Ι	REPORTS C	N COMMOD	ITIES	
Mcohol, Ethyl(Industrial)	1951	GEN	25	TC	
ilmonds ilmonds	1957 1959	SEC. 22 SEC. 22	44 53	TC TC	No. 22-17 No. 22-21
Asbestos	1951	GEN	46	TC	
Axes and axe heads	1959	SEC. 7	31	TC	No. 7-76
Azobisformamide (Japan)	1965	AD	9	TC	T.C153
Baby carriers, Plastic (Japan)	1964	AD	.5	TC	T.C141
Barbers' chairs Barbers' chairs, Firm petition of Emil J. Paider Co. for adjust-	1968 1968	TEA-I TEA-F	61 63	TC TC	T.C228 T.C229
ment assistance Barbers' chairs, Firm petition of Koken Companies, Inc. for adjustment assistance	<sup>1968</sup> -	TEA-F	62	TC	T.C230
Barium chloride	1958	SEC. 7	19	TC	No. 7-68
Barley, hulled, or unhull- ed including rolled barley, ground barley, and barley malt.	1954	SEC. 22	38	TC	No. 22-11
Baseball gloves and mitts Baseball gloves and mitts (Supp. information)	1961 1961	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	42 15	TC TC	T.C15 T.C44
Bedding feathers and downs	1951	GEN	18	TC	
Beef and beef products	1964	SEC. 332	171	TC	T.C128
,	į	j ,	l	8	

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Beryllium	1962	SEC. 332	72	TC	T.C66
Bicycles Bicycles Bicycles	1952 1955 1955	SEC. 7 SEC. 7 SEC. 7	14 56 27	OP TC TC	2d ser. 18 No. 7-37 No. 7-37
Bicycles Bicycles Bicycles Bicycles	1957 1958 1959 1960	SEC. 7 SEC. 7-EO SEC. 7-EO SEC. 7-EO		TC TC TC TC	(Supp.) No. 7-58
Bicycles (Czechoslovakia) Bicycles (Hungary)	1960 1960 1965	AD AD	23 3 3	TC TC	T.C151
Bonito canned in oil and tuna and bonito canned, not in oil.	1953	SEC. 7	30	OP	2d ser. 1
Broomcorn	1968	TEA-I	. 56	TC	T.C238
Butter substitutes, in- cluding butter oil, containing 45 percent or more of butterfat.	1954	SEC. 22	28	TC	No. 22-14
Butterfat, Certain articles containing 45 percent or more of butterfat or of butterfat and other fat or oil.	1957	SEC. 22	23	TC	No. 22-16
Cantaloups	1961	SEC. 7	37	TC	T.C7
Carpets and rugs, Wilton, Brussels, velvet and tapestry.	1959	SEC. 7	69	TC	No. 7-67
Carpets and rugs, Wilton, Brussels, velvet and tapestry.	1961	SEC. 7	34	TC .	T.C28
Carpets and rugs, Wilton, Brussels, velvet and tapestry.	1961	SEC. 7	27	TC	T.C41 (Supp.
	1		l		

	Date of	Nature of	No. of	Where obtainable	·
	issue G	report	pages	(and price, if any)	Report number
and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and	1963	TEA-IR	20	TC	T.C107
and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and	1964	TEA-IR	15	TC	T.C137
and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and	1965	TEA-IR	17	TC	T.C160
and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and	1966	TEA-IR	16	TC	T.C187
and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and estry.	1967	TEA-I-EX	<b>3</b> 6	TC	T.C213
on soil pipe	1964	AD	4	TC	T.C124
on soil pipe	1967	AD	22	TC	T.C214
on soil pipe	1960	SEC. 7	47	TC	No. 7-87
on soil pipe ttings (United ngdom)	1955	AD	2	TC	
Portland, (Belgium)	1961	AD	3	TC	T.C22
Portland (Dominican	1959 1962	AD . AD	3	TC TC	T.C54
Portland (Dominican	1963	AD	11	TC	T.C87
Portland (Portugal) Portland (Sweden)	1961 1961	AD AD	8 3	TC TC	T.C37 T.C10
niting	1953	SEC. 7	61	TC	No. 7-15
Blue-mold Cheddar, Report on	1952 1966	SEC. 7 SEC. 22	16 8	OP TC	2d ser. 1' T.C173
	ssels, velvet and estry. and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and estry. on soil pipe ustralia) on soil pipe tuings on soil pipe ttings on soil pipe ttings on soil pipe ttings (United ingdom)  Portland, (Belgium) Portland, (Canada) Portland (Dominican public) Portland (Dominican public) Portland (Sweden) initing  Blue-mold	ssels, velvet and estry. and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and estry. on soil pipe ustralia) on soil pipe poland) on soil pipe tings on soil pipe ttings on soil pipe ttings on soil pipe ttings (United angdom)  Portland, (Belgium) Portland, (Canada) Portland (Dominican public) Portland (Portugal) Portland (Sweden)  niting  Blue-mold  1964 1964 1965 1967 1967 1968 1969 1969 1961 1961 1961 1961 1961	ssels, velvet and estry. and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and estry. on soil pipe ustralia) on soil pipe oland) on soil pipe tings on soil pipe ttings on soil pipe ttings (United and and protland, (Canada) Portland, (Canada) Portland (Dominican public) Portland (Portugal) Portland (Portugal) Portland (Sweden)  niting  1953  SEC. 7  Elue-mold  TEA-IR  TEA-IR  TEA-IR  TEA-IR  TEA-IR  AD  TEA-IR  TEA-IR  TEA-IR  AD  TEA-IR  TE	ssels, velvet and estry.  and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and estry.  on soil pipe 1967 AD 22 on soil pipe 1960 SEC. 7  ttings on soil pipe 1960 SEC. 7  ttings on soil pipe 1955 AD 2  ttings (United angdom) 1961 AD 3  Portland, (Canada) 1959 AD 4  Portland (Dominican public) Portland (Dominican public) Portland (Portugal) 1961 AD 3  Portland (Sweden) 1961 AD 3  protland (Sweden) 1961 AD 3  stiting 1953 SEC. 7  figure 1962 SEC. 7  figure 1963 SEC. 7  figure 1964 SEC. 7  figure 1965 SEC. 7  figure 1965 SEC. 7  figure 1964 SEC. 7  figure 1965 SEC. 7  figure 1966	ssels, velvet and estry. and rugs, Wilton, ssels, velvet and estry.  and rugs, Wilton, sels, velvet and estry.  and rugs, Wilton, sels, rugs, wilton, ssels, velvet and estry.  and rugs, Wilton, sels, rugs, ru

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report
heese, Cheddar, Factual report on over-all	1966	SEC. 22	59	TC	T.C175
quotas heeses, Certain (Supp.)	1960	SEC. 22	53	TC	No. 22-6
heeses, Certain (Blue- mold and cheddar)	1961	SEC. 22	47	TC	(Supp.) T.C32
herries, Candied, crys- tallized or glace	1952	SEC. 7	23	OP	2d ser. 18
Chicory, Ground or other- wise prepared	1954	SEC. 7	62	TC	No. 7-33
China tableware, Household China tableware, Household China tableware, Household China tableware, Household Firm petition for adjustment assistance	1952 1954 1963 1963	SEC. 7 SEC. 336 TEA-I TEA-F	19 25 50 5	OP TC TC TC	2d ser. 18 T.C84 T.C85
Chromic acid (Australia)	1964	AD	11	TC	T.C121
Clothespins, Spring Clothespins, Standard	1952 1954 1957 1958 1959 1960 1961 1962	SEC. 7 SEC. 7 SEC. 7 SEC. 332 SEC. 7-EO SEC. 7-EO SEC. 7	48 45 69 26 24 23 22 5	OP TC TC TC TC TC	2d ser. 18 No. 7-32 No. 7-57 No. 332-36 T.C43 T.C50
Clover seed, Alsike Clover seed, Alsike (Supp.)	1954 1955	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	37 33	TC TC	No. 7-31 No. 7-31 (Supp.)
Clover seed, Alsike Clover seed, Alsike	1957 1961	SEC. 7 1/ SEC. 7	. 36 45	TC TC	T.C29
Cobalt	1962	SEC. 332	54	TC	T.C64
Coconuts in the shell	1954	SEC. 7	8	TC	No. 7-38

<sup>1/</sup> Investigation No. 1 under Paragraph 2 of Executive Order 10401.

Col 1	Col. 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Cotton, Articles containing	1960	SEC. 22	49	TC	No. 22-22
Cotton, Short, harsh (Supp. report)	1957	SEC. 22	14	TC	No. 22-1
Cotton, Long-staple (Supp. report)	1958	SEC. 22	43	TC	(Supp.) No. 22-1
Cotton, Supplemental import quota on harsh or rough long-staple	1951	SEC. 22	13	TC	(Supp.) No. 22-1 (Supp.)
Cotton carding machinery and parts	1953	SEC. 7	16	TC	No. 7-18
Cotton products Cotton products, Certain (Cotton picker laps, etc.)	1962 1961	SEC. 22 SEC. 22	209 50	TC TC	T.C69 T.C31
Cotton sheeting, Workers' petition for adjust-	1963	TEA-W	. 9	TC	T.C100
ment assistance Cotton typewriter ribbon cloth	1960	SEC. 7	34	TC	No. 7-85
Cotton typewriter ribbon cloth	1962	SEC. 7-EO	21	TC	T.C70
Cotton typewriter ribbon cloth	1963	TEA-IR	25	TC	T.C108
Cotton typewriter ribbon cloth	1964	TEA-IR	17	TC	T.C139
Cotton typewriter ribbon cloth	1965	TEA-IR	18	TC	T.C161
Cotton typewriter ribbon cloth	1966	TEA-IA	7	TC	T.C190
Cotton typewriter ribbon cloth	1967	TEA-I-EX	5	TC	T.C207
Cotton velveteen fabrics	1956	SEC. 7	34	TC	No. 7-49
Dairy products Dairy products	1967 1968	SEC. 22 SEC. 332	149 312	TC	T.C211 T.C233
Dairy products; flaxseed and linseed oil, pea- nuts and peanut oil, tung nuts and tung oil, Specified manufactured.	1953	SEC. 22	133	TC	No. 22-6
Dairy products, Specified (Supp. to No. 22-6)	1955	SEC. 22	11	TC	No. 22-6 (Supp.)

				<del></del>	
Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Dates Dates	1957 1957	SEG. 22 SEG. 22	48 80	TC TC	No. 22-13 No. 22-19
Earthenware table and kitchen articles	1963	TEA-I	55	TC	T.C86
Eyeglass frames	1967	TEA-I	31	TC	T.C219
Fabrics containing wool and other fibers	1967	SEC. 332	46	TC	T.C197
Felts, Nonwoven wool	1958	SEC. 7	23	TC	No. 7-60
Ferrocerium (lighter flints flints) and other cerium alloys	) 1955	SEC. 7	8	TC	No. 7-41
Figs, Dried	1953 1954 1955 1956 1958 1959 1960	SEC. 7 SEC. 7-E0 SEC. 7-E0 SEC. 7-E0 SEC. 7-E0 SEC. 7-E0 SEC. 7-E0	34 22 25 32 33 30 29 24	OP TC TC TC TC TC	2d ser. 1
Figs, Dried Figs, Dried, and fig paste	1961 1962 1957	SEC. 7-EO SEC. 22		TC TC	T.C30 T.C67 No. 22-12
Filberts, Shelled (Supp. report)	1955	SEC. 22	21	TC	No. 22-4 (Supp.)
Flaxseed and linseed oil Flaxseed, linseed, and peanut oil	1952 1961	GEN SEC. 22	99 38	TC TC	T.C2
Fluorspar Fluorspar	1952 1955	GEN SEC. 332	17 141	TC TC	No. 332-
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>

<sup>1/</sup> This report took the place of the 1957 SEC. 7-EO report.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Fluorspar 1/Fluorspar (Supp. report)	1955 1962	GEN SEC. 332	22 95	TC TC	T.C56
Fluorspar, Acid grade	1956	SEC. 7	75	TC	(Supp.) No. 7-42
Fruits and vegetables, Fresh	1961	SEC. 332	292	TC	T.C33
Garlic Garlic	1952 1958	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	27 18	OP TC	2d ser. 177 No. 7-64
Gelatin and glue of animal origin, Inedible	1955	SEC. 7	48	TC	No. 7-36
Glass, Cylinder, crown and sheet	1961	SEC. 7	.52	TC	T.C
Glass, Cylinder, crown and sheet (Supp. information)	1962	SEC. 7	22	TC	T.C48 (Supp.)
Glass, Cylinder, crown and sheet	1963	TEA-IR	29	TC	T.C110
Glass, Rolled Glass, Sheet, in jalousie louvre sizes (Czech.)	1961 1962	SEC. 7 AD	47 7	TC TC	T.C21 T.C75
Glass, Window (Czech.) Glass, Window (U.S.S.R.)	1964 1964	AD AD	4 4	TC TC	T.C144 T.C140
Glassware, Hand-blown Glassware, Hand-blown (Supp. report)	1953 1954	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	98 28	TC TC	No. 7-22 No. 7-22 (Supp.)
Glassware, Hand-blown	1959	SEC. 7	48.	TC	No. 7-72
Groundfish, Fishing and filleting	1957	GEN	175	TC	
Groundfish fillets Groundfish fillets Groundfish fillets	1952 1954 1956	SEC. 7 SEC. 7 SEC. 7	126 77 72	OP TC TC	2d ser. 182 No. 7-25 No. 7-47

<sup>1/</sup> Memorandum of the United States Tariff Commission on Fluorspar Prepared in Response to the Letter of June 27, 1955, from the Chairman of the Committee on Finance of the United States Senate.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
Procedure day, or one region, and a constraint of the constraint o	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
ardboard	1955	SEC. 332	98	TC	No. 332-28
lardboard (Canada)   lardboard (Union of South   Africa)	1957 1957	AD AD	2 2	TC TC	
lardwood plywood	1955	SEC. 7	45	TC	No. 7-39
lardwood plywood	1959	SEC. 7	61	TC	No. 7-77
Hats and hat bodies, Women's fur felt	1952	SEC. 7-EO	8	TC	
Women's fur felt	1953	SEC. 7-EO	14	TC	
Hats and hat bodies, Women's fur felt	1954	SEC. 7-EO	14	TC	
Hatters' fur 1/	1952	SEC. 7	22	OP	2d ser. 178
Hatters' fur	1954	SEC. 7-EO	12	TC	
Hatters' fur	1955	SEC. 7-EO	13	TC	
Hatters' fur	1956	SEC. 7-EO	13	TC	
Hatters' fur	1957	SEC. 7-EO	13	TC	1
Hatters' fur 2/	1958	SEC. 7-EO	16	TC	
Hatters' fur Hatters' fur	1960 1963	SEC. 7 TEA-I	22 29	TC TC	No. 7-89 T.C82
Horseradish, Crude	1960	SEC. 7	36	TC	No. 7-88
Ice skates and parts thereof	1965	TEA-I	27	TC	T.C149
In-the-ear hearing aids	1966	SEC. 337	34	TC	T.C182
Iron ore	1959	SEC. 332	106	TC	No. 332-35
Iron ore	1960	SEC. 7	78	TC	No. 7-92
Iron ore workers' petition for adjustment assistance	.1963	TEA-W	7	TC	T.C96
Kyanite and allied minerals	1952	GEN	12	TC	
Lamb, mutton, sheep and lambs	1960	SEC. 7	120	TC	No. 7-83
				İ	

<sup>1/</sup> Investigation No. 3 under Executive Order 10082. 2/ Investigation No. 2 under Paragraph 2 of Executive Order 10401.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Lead and zinc (Supp. report)	1954 1954 1958 1960 1960	SEC. 7 SEC. 332 SEC. 7 SEC. 7-EO SEC. 332	54 356 185 43 266	TC GPO-\$1.00 TC TC TC	No. 7-27 2d ser. 192 No. 7-65 No. 332-26
Lead and zinc Lead and zinc Lead and zinc (Supp. report)	1961 1962 1962	SEC. 7-E0 SEC. 7-E0 SEC. 332	42 27 170	TC TC TC	(Supp.) T.C35 T.C71 T.C58
Lead and zinc	1963 1965	TEA-IR TEA-IA	38 148	TC TC	(Supp.) T.C111 T.C157
Leather, Calf and kip	1959	SEC. 7	49	TC	No. 7-73
Leather gloves, Women's and children's	1960	SEC. 7	37	TC	No. 7-82
Leather work shoes from Czechoslovakia	1966	AD	4	TC	T.C185
Lumber, Softwood	1963	TEA-I	104	TC	T.C79
Manganese	1962	SEC. 332	113	TC	T.C68
Men's leather footwear	1968	TEA-W	15	TC	T.C232
Mercury Mercury (Supp. report)	1958 1962	SEC. 332 SEC. 332	119 103	TC TC	No. 332-32 T.C57
Mica, Unmanufactured sheet	1952	GEN	25	TC	
Mink furskins	1968	SEC. 332	89	TC	T.C242
Mink skins	1959	SEC. 7	33	TC	No. 7-79
Montan wax (Czech.) Montan wax (Soviet Zone of Germany)	1956 1956	AD AD	, 2 2	TC TC	
Motorcycles and parts	1952	SEC. 7	19	OP	2d ser. 180

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
fushrooms, Prepared or preserved	1965	TEA-I	58	TC	T.C148
Mustard seeds	1953	SEC. 7	47	TC .	No. 7-23
Nepheline syenite (Canada) Nepheline syenite (Canada)	1960 1961	AD AD	7 5	TC TC	T.C1
Nicotine sulphate (Netherlands)	1955	AD	2	TC	
Nuts, Edible tree $\underline{1}$	1951	SEC. 22	25	OP	No. 22-4
Nuts, Edible tree $1/$	1952	SEC. 22	40	OP	(Supp.) No. 22-4
Nuts, Edible tree	1953	SEC. 22	47	TC	(Supp.) No. 22-4
Nuts, Edible tree	1954	SEC. 22	46	TC	(Supp.) No. 22-4 (Supp.)
Oats, hulled or unhulled, and unhulled ground oats	1954	SEC. 22	37	TC.	No. 22-7A
Olives	1967	SEC. 332	79	TC	T.C200
Para-aminosalicyclic acid and salts thereof	1956	SEC. 7	60	TC	No. 7-43
Peanuts	1955	SEC. 22	63	TC	No. 22-6
Peanuts	1955	SEC. 22	21	TC	(Supp.) No. 22-6
Peanuts	1956	SEC. 22	34	TC	(Supp.) No. 22-6 (Supp.)
Peat moss (Canada	1964	AD	3	TC	T.C123
Petroleum, Firm petition for adjustment assistance	1964	TEA-F	7	TC	T.C134

<sup>1/</sup> Included in report entitled Edible Tree Nuts, 2d ser. 183, 1953.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	
Pillowcases, Cotton	1956	SEC. 7	61	TC	No. 7-51
Pins, Safety Pins, Safety Pins, Safety (Supp. report)	1954 1957 1957	SEC. 7 SEC. 7 SEC. 7	28 70 15	TC TC TC	No. 7-29 No. 7-53 No. 7-53
Pins, Safety Pins, Straight Pins, Straight Pins, Straight	1959 1960 1962 1962 1963 1965 1954 1957 1962	SEC. 7-EO SEC. 7-EO SEC. 7-EO SEC. 7-EO TEA-IR TEA-IA SEC. 7 SEC. 7	15 15 14 17 6 29 28 61 44	TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC	(Supp.)  T.C46 T.C78 T.C118 T.C155 No. 7-28 No. 7-52 T.C52
Plastic sheet (United Kingdom)	1964	AD	3	TC	T.C138
Plywood, Firm petition for adjustment assistance	1965	TEA-F	23	TC	T.C162
Pocket pencil sharpeners (West Germany)	1955	AĎ	2	TC	
Potash, Muriate of (Federal Republic of	1955	AD	2	TC	
Germany and France) Potash, Muriate of(Soviet Zone of Germany)	1955	AD	2	TC	
Procaine and salts and compounds thereof	1961	SEC. 7	13	TC	T.C39
Rabbit fur and fur skins, dressed, not dyed	1956	SEC. 7	18	TC	No. 7-45
Raincoats, Plastic	1961	SEC. 7	54	TC	T.C6
	į			·	

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Rayon staple fiber Rayon staple fiber(Belgium) Rayon staple fiber (Cuba) Rayon staple fiber (France) Rayon staple fiber (France) Rayon staple fiber (W. Ger.	1961 1961 1961 1959 1961	SEC. 7 AD AD AD AD AD AD	57 3 3 4 3	TC TC TC TC TC	T.C12 T.C19 T.C23 T.C18 T.C24
Red fescue seed Red fescue seed, Creeping	1955 1959 1962	SEC. 7 SEC. 7 SEC. 7	23 24 61	TC TC TC	No. 7-40 No. 7-80 T.C59
Rosaries	1953	SEC. 7	24	TC	No. 7-20
Rye and rye flour and rye meal	1954	SEC. 22	45	TC	No. 22-9
Rye and rye flour and rye meal	1955	SEC. 22	47	TC	No. 22-9A
Rye and rye flour and rye meal	1957	SEC. 22	44	TC	No. 22-9B
Rye and rye flour and rye meal	1959	SEC. 22	43	TC	No. 22-90
Scarves, Screen-printed	1953	SEC. 7	26	TC	No. 7-19
Scarves, Screen-printed silk (Supp. report)	1954	SEC. 7	45	TC	No. 7-19 (Supp.)
Scissors and shears Scissors and shears	1954 1959	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	38 33	TC TC	No. 7-24 No. 7-71
Self-closing containers	1962	SEC. 337	81	TC	T.C55
Sheet Glass Sheet Glass Sheet Glass	1965 1966 1967	TEA-IA TEA-IR TEA-I-EX	50 18 52	TC TC TC	T.C158 T.C178 T.C215
Shoes, Men's leather footwear, Workers' petition for adjust- ment assistance	1968	TEA-W	15	TC	T.C232

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
ırimp ırimp	1960 1961	SEC. 332 SEC. 332	113 172	TC TC	No. 332-38 T.C8
dium gluconate, Firm petition for adjust- ment assistance	1963	TEA-F	3	TC	T.C101
tainless steel table flatware	1958	SEC. 7	106	TC	No. 7-61
tainless steel table flatware (Supp. report)	1959	SEC. 7	86	TC	No. 7-61
tainless steel table flatware	1961	SEC. 7-EO	25	TC	(Supp.) T.C38
tainless steel table	1962	SEC. 7-EO	29	TC	T.C73
tainless steel table	1963	TEA-IR	·29	TC	T.C113
tainless steel table	1965	TEA-IA	64	TC .	T.C152
tainless steel table	1966	TEA-IR	27	TC	T.C189
tainless steel table flatware	1967	TEA-I-EX	81	TC	T.C217
tarch	1960	SEC. 332	85	TC	No. 332-37
teel bars & shapes, Carbon (Canada)	1964	AD	18	TC	T.C135
teel reinforcing bars (Canada)	1964	ΔD	22	TC	T.C122
teel wire rods, Hot-rolled carbon (Belgium)	1963	AD	7	TC	T.C93
teel wire rods, Hot-rolled carbon (France)	1963	ΔΔ	8	TC	T.C99
teel wire rods, Hot-rolled carbon (Luxembourg)	1963	AD	8	TC	T.C94
teel wire rods, Hot-rolled carbon (West Germany)	1963	AD	8	TC	T.C95
nthetic organic chemicals See pages 11 and 12.					

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Tartar, Cream of Tartaric acid and cream of tartar	1959 1959	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	36 36	TC TC	No. 7-70 No. 7-69
Tennis rackets	1961	SEC. 7	15	TC	T.C13
Thermometers, Clinical,	1958	SEC. 7	74	TC	No. 7-63
finished or unfinished Thermometers, Clinical,	1960	SEC. 7-EO	19	TC	
finished or unfinished Thermometers, Clincial	1961	SEC. 7-EO	18	TC	T.C20
finished or unfinished Thermometers, Clinical	1963	TEA-IA	30	TC	T.C90
finished or unfinished Thermometers, Clinical	1964	TEA-IR	18	TC	T.C127
finished or unfinished Thermometers, Clinical finished or unfinished	1965	TEA-IA	30	TC	T.C156
Textiles and apparel	1967	SEC. 332	174	TC	<u>}</u>
(Vol. 1) Textiles and apparel (Vol. II)	1967	SEC. 332	316	TC	T.C226
Tile, Ceramic mosaic Tile, Ceramic mosaic (Supp. information)	1961 1961	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	54 21	TC TC	T.C16 T.C45
Tile, Ceramic mosaic, Firm petition for adjustment assistance	1963	TEA-F	5	TC	T.C85
Tile, Ceramic mosaic Workers' petition for adjustment assistance	1963	TEA-W	6	TC	T.C115
Tile, Ceramic wall, Firm petition for adjustment assistance	1964	TEA-F	26	TC	T.C145
Tissue paper (Finland) Tissue paper (Norway)	1958 1958	AD AD	2 2	TC TC	

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Co1 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
tanium dioxide (France itanium dioxide (Japan) itanium dioxide (Japan) itanium dioxide (W. Ger.) itanium sponge (U.S.S.R.)	1963 1964 1966 1966 1968	AD AD AD AD AD	6 5 4 5 33	TC TC TC TC	T.C109 T.C125 T.C174 T.C172 T.C255
bacco pipes of wood bacco pipes of wood (Supp. report)	1953 1953	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	39 39	TC TC	No. 7-10 No. 7-10 (Supp.)
weling of flax, hemp or ramie	1956	SEC. 7	36	TC	No. 7-44
oweling of flax, hemp or ramie	1958	SEC. 7-EO	11	TC	·
oweling of flax, hemp or ramie	1959	SEC. 7-EO	11	TC	·
oweling of flax, hemp or ramie	1960	SEC. 7-EO	13	TC	•
oweling of flax, hemp or ramie	1961	SEC. 7-EO	13	TC	T.C26
oweling of flax, hemp or ramie	1962	SEC. 7-EO	14	TC	T.C62
ransistor radio workers' petition for adjust- ment assistance	1963	TEA-W	7	TC	T.C91
una fish (Supp. report)	1953 1958	SEC. 332 SEC. 332	196 174	TC OP	No. 332-25 No. 332-25 (Supp.)
ung nuts ung nuts and tung oil	1958 1954	SEC. 22 SEC. 22	12 29	TC TC	No. 22-20 No. 22-6
ung nuts and tung oil ung oil ung oil and tung nuts	1960 1957 1961	SEC. 22 SEC. 22 SEC. 22	43 29 38	TC TC TC	(Supp.) No. 22-23 No. 22-15 T.C42
ungsten ore and concentrates	1958	SEC. 332	67	TC	No. 332-33
wine, Binder and baler wines and cordage, Hard fiber	1960 1960	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	68 33	TC TC	No. 7-90 No. 7-91

Col l	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
Typewriters	1960	SEC. 7	29	TC	No. 7-84
Umbrella frames Umbrella frames (Supp.)	1958 1958	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	54 20	TC TC	No. 7-62 No. 7-62
Umbrellas & parts (except handles)	1964	TEA-I	36	TC	(Supp.) T.C136
Urine, Pregnant mares' and estrogenic sub- stances obtained or derived therefrom.	1953	SEC. 7	23	TC	No. 7-14
Vanillin Vanillin, Technical(Canada)	1962 1963	SEC. 7	18 2	TC TC	T.C65 T.C88
Violins and violas	1957	SEC. 7	63	TC	No: 7-55
Watch braclets Watch movements Watch movements Watches, watch movements,	1953 1965 1966 1952	SEC. 7 TEA-IA TEA-IR SEC. 7	26 60 20 80	TC TC TC TC	No. 7-21 T.C150 T.C169 2d ser. 17
and watch parts 1/ Watches, watch movements,	1954	SEC. 7	72	TC	No. 7-26
and watch parts Watches, watch movements, and watch parts	1956	SEC. 7-EO	49	TC	
Watches, watch movements, and watch parts	1957	SEC. 7-EO	44	TC	
Watches, watch movements, and watch parts	1958	SEC. 7-EO	29	TC	
Watches, watch movements and watch parts	1959	SEC. 7-EO	29	TC	
Watches, watch movements and watch parts	1960	SEC. 7-EO	35	TC	
Watches, watch movements, and watch parts	1961	SEC. 7-EO	34	TC	T.C27
Watches, watch movements and watch parts	1962	SEC. 7-EO	39	TC	T.C61
Watches, watch movements and watch parts	1963	TEA-IR	30	TC	T.C102

<sup>1/</sup>Investigation No. 4 under Executive Order 10082.

Col 1	Col 2	Col 3	Col 4	Col 5	Col 6
	Date of issue	Nature of report	No. of pages	Where obtainable (and price, if any)	Report number
atches, watch movements, and parts of watch movement	1964	TEA-I	21	TC	T.C142
atches, Watch movements, and watch parts	1966	SEC. 337	104	TC	T.C177
atermelons	1961	SEC. 7	39	TC	T.C14
heat gluten, Vital (Canada)	1964	AD	7	TC	T.C126
hisky hisky	1958 1963	SEC. 332 TEA-I	224 15	TC TC	No. 332-31 T.C89
ire, Barbed ire cloth, Fine mesh	1960 1958	SEC. 7 SEC. 7	34 12	TC TC	No. 7-86 No. 7-66
ood screws of iron or steel	1951	SEC. 7	76	OP	2d ser. 189
ood screws of iron or steel	1953	SEC. 7 6	76	OP	2d ser. 189
ood screws of iron or steel	1954	SEC. 7	54	TC	No. 7-34
ood-wind musical instru- ments and parts thereof	1953	SEC. 7	44	TC	No. 7-16
ocl, Micron grading of (Supp. report)	1962	SEC. 332	82	TC	T.C74
ool, wool tops, and carbonized wool	1954	SEC. 22	89	TC	No. 22-8
ool for carpets and papermakers' felts	1959	SEC. 332	162	TC	No. 332-34
arn textured	1965	SEC. 332	51	TC	T.C166
inc sheets inc workers' petition for adjustment assistance	1960 1963	SEC. 7 TEA-W	88 4	TC TC	No. 7-81 T.C81